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WHEEL HORSE® GARDEN TRACTOR

MODEL NO. 78390- 6900001 Thru

60" SIDE DISCHARGE CUTTING  UNIT
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DECK & COVER ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 113053 Support 1
2 115346 Cover - Belt 2
3 9267154 Screw 4
4 3296-39 Nut 2
5 79-1230 Plate - Wear L.H. 1
6 3231-2 Bolt - Carriage 2
7 92-7108 Decal - Danger 2
8 68-3380 Decal - Wheel Adjustment 1
9 3230-1 Bolt 2

10 113603 Shaft -  Roller 2
11 3296-29 Nut 2
12 113349 Roller 2
13 3231-2 Bolt - Carriage 15
14 115223 Decal -  Belt 1

15 9329634 Pin - Clevis 2
16 9335044 Pin - Cotter 2
17 68-2350 Plate - Wheel 2
18 3296-39 Nut 17
19 3256-24 Washer 2
20 68-2730 Gage - Wheel 2
21 323-42 Screw 2
22 92-6508 Chute Guard Assembly

 (Incl. Ref.# 23) 1
23 93-1122 Decal - Danger 1
24 40-6230 Spring 2
25 79-1240 Plate - Wear R.H. 1
26 92-7109 Decal - Danger 1
27 92-6507 Deck (Incl. Ref. #7 & 26) 1
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C-2254

REAR GAGE WHEEL

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 323-15 Bolt 2
2 3256-24 Washer 4
3 114275 Wheel 2
4 109901 Tube 2
5 113058 Support - Gage Wheel 1
6 121190 Quadrant 2
7 113057 Clamp 3
8 3296-39 Nut 4

9 101853 Spring 1
10 102431 Lever Assembly 1
11 102597 Grip 1
12 113056 Plate 2
13 3231-25 Bolt - Carriage 6
14 111655 Decal - H.O.C. 1
15 32146-2 Nut - Lock 2
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C-2255

DECK DRIVE BELT, IDLER AND SPINDLE PULLEY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 113054 Pulley - Spindle, Center 1
3 114810 Washer - Special 3
4 112449 Belt - Spindle 1
5 3296-39 Nut 1
6 302-40 Fitting - Grease 1
7 120060 Bolt - Shoulder 1
9 3296-23 Nut 1

10 3256-26 Washer 1
11 114144 Pulley - Idler, Flat 1
12 323-8 Bolt 1

13 100071 Spring 1
14 9118 Spacer 1
15 114835 Idler Arm Assembly

 (Incl. Ref. #9) 1
16 3218-3 Nut 1
17 325-10 Screw 1
18 (Ref.) Tube - Wheel
19 (Ref.) Bearing - Ball
20 (Ref.) Spacer
21 114139 Pulley - Spindle, Outer 2
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SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 3235-22 Bolt 11
2 110047 Spacer 3
3 113514 Bearing - Ball 6
4 113511 Tube - Wheel 3
5 113516 Housing 3
6 1481 Fitting - Grease 3

7 113513 Shaft - Spindle 1
8 920260 Washer - Special 6
9 113512 Cup 3

10 112947 Blade 3
11 327-6 Bolt 6

* 111013 Spindle Assembly 3

*Not Illustrated
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C-2257

DECK SUSPENSION

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 113055 Bracket - Rear, Deck 2
2 3272-12 Pin - Cotter 3
3 3231-25 Bolt - Carriage 10
4 3256-24 Washer 3
5 102213 Trunnion 1
6 3296-23 Nut 1
7 9335124 Pin - Cotter 1
8 113070 Rod - Leveler Adjusting 1
9 102809 Nut - Flange Lock 2

10 114127 Spacer 2
11 115350 Bar - Draft 2

12 3296-48 Nut 2
13 9202154 Washer - Special 2
14 7361 Spacer 2
15 113064 Bracket - Front, Deck 2
16 3232-3 Bolt - Carriage 2
17 113069 Shaft 1
18 113061 Leveler 1
19 102570 Shaft - Front 1
20 3296-39 Nut 8
21 933270 Pin 2
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C-2258

DRIVE ATTACHMENT

DescriptionPart No.
No.

Used

Ref.

No.
DescriptionPart No.

No.

Used

Ref.

No.

1 323-6 Bolt 1
2 3256-4 Washer 1
3 104975 Pulley - Idler, Flat 1
4 113100 Spacer 1
5 113097 Shaft 1
6 113072 Belt - Drive 1
7 105797 Ring - Retaining 2
8 101708 Trunnion - Double 1
9 101842 Rod - Adjusting 1

10 3256-24 Washer 1
11 113101 Block 1
12 113102 Bracket 1
13 3253-4 Washer 1
14 322-7 Bolt 1

15 107677 Spring - Brake 1
16 302-26 Fitting - Grease 1
17 113076 Support - Idler, Front 1
18 92-8747 Decal - Attach-A-Matic 1
19 933156 Pin  - Spirol 1
20 108571 Washer - Lock 1
21 101851 Knob - Adjusting 1
22 3220-7 Nut 1
23 92-7103 Pulley - V 1
24 3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 1
25 3296-29 Nut 1
26 113073 Cover 1

* 115441 Pulley Box Assembly (Incl.
 Ref.#1-5, 7-17, & 19-26) 1

*Not Illustrated
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1481 Fitting - Grease 4 6 3
7361 Spacer 5 14 2
9118 Spacer 3 14 1
100071 Spring 3 13 1
101708 Trunnion - Double 6 8 1
101842 Rod - Adjusting 6 9 1
101851 Knob - Adjusting 6 21 1
101853 Spring 2 9 1
102213 Trunnion 5 5 1
102431 Lever Assembly 2 10 1
102570 Shaft - Front 5 19 1
102597 Grip 2 11 1
102809 Nut - Flange Lock 5 9 2
104975 Pulley - Idler, Flat 6 3 1
105797 Ring - Retaining 6 7 2
107677 Spring - Brake 6 15 1
108571 Washer - Lock 6 20 1
109901 Tube 2 4 2
110047 Spacer 4 2 3
111013 Spindle Assembly 4 * 3
111655 Decal - H.O.C. 2 14 1
112449 Belt - Spindle 3 4 1
112947 Blade 4 10 3
113053 Support 1 1 1
113054 Pulley - Spindle, Center 3 1 1
113055 Bracket - Rear, Deck 5 1 2
113056 Plate 2 12 2
113057 Clamp 2 7 3
113058 Support - Gage Wheel 2 5 1
113061 Leveler 5 18 1
113064 Bracket - Front, Deck 5 15 2
113069 Shaft 5 17 1
113070 Rod - Leveler Adjusting 5 8 1
113072 Belt - Drive 6 6 1
113073 Cover 6 26 1
113076 Support - Idler, Front 6 17 1
113097 Shaft 6 5 1
113100 Spacer 6 4 1
113101 Block 6 11 1
113102 Bracket 6 12 1
113349 Roller 1 12 2
113511 Tube - Wheel 4 4 3
113512 Cup 4 9 3
113513 Shaft - Spindle 4 7 1
113514 Bearing - Ball 4 3 6
113516 Housing 4 5 3
113603 Shaft -  Roller 1 10 2
114127 Spacer 5 10 2
114139 Pulley - Spindle, Outer 3 21 2
114144 Pulley - Idler, Flat 3 11 1
114275 Wheel 2 3 2
114810 Washer - Special 3 3 3
114835 Idler Arm Assembly 3 15 1
115223 Decal -  Belt 1 14 1
115346 Cover - Belt 1 2 2
115350 Bar - Draft 5 11 2
115441 Pulley Box Assembly 6 * 1
120060 Bolt - Shoulder 3 7 1
121190 Quadrant 2 6 2
920260 Washer - Special 4 8 6

9329634 Pin - Clevis 1 15 2
933156 Pin  - Spirol 6 19 1
933270 Pin 5 21 2
9202154 Washer - Special 5 13 2
9267154 Screw 1 3 4
9335044 Pin - Cotter 1 16 2
9335124 Pin - Cotter 5 7 1
(Ref.) Bearing - Ball 3 19
(Ref.) Spacer 3 20
(Ref.) Tube - Wheel 3 18
40-6230 Spring 1 24 2
68-2350 Plate - Wheel 1 17 2
68-2730 Gage - Wheel 1 20 2
68-3380 Decal - Wheel Adjustment 1 8 1
79-1230 Plate - Wear L.H. 1 5 1
79-1240 Plate - Wear R.H. 1 25 1
92-6507 Deck 1 27 1
92-6508 Chute Guard Assembly 1 22 1
92-7103 Pulley - V 6 23 1
92-7108 Decal - Danger 1 7 2
92-7109 Decal - Danger 1 26 1
92-8747 Decal - Attach-A-Matic 6 18 1
93-1122 Decal - Danger 1 23 1
302-26 Fitting - Grease 6 16 1
302-40 Fitting - Grease 3 6 1
322-7 Bolt 6 14 1
323-6 Bolt 6 1 1
323-8 Bolt 3 12 1
323-15 Bolt 2 1 2
323-42 Screw 1 21 2
325-10 Screw 3 17 1
327-6 Bolt 4 11 6
3218-3 Nut 3 16 1
3220-7 Nut 6 22 1
3230-1 Bolt 1 9 2
3230-1 Bolt - Carriage 6 24 1
3231-2 Bolt - Carriage 1 6 2
3231-2 Bolt - Carriage 1 13 15
3231-25 Bolt - Carriage 5 3 10
3231-25 Bolt - Carriage 2 13 6
3232-3 Bolt - Carriage 5 16 2
3235-22 Bolt 4 1 11
3253-4 Washer 6 13 1
3256-4 Washer 6 2 1
3256-6 Washer 5 4 3
3256-24 Washer 2 2 4
3256-24 Washer 6 10 1
3256-24 Washer 1 19 2
3256-26 Washer 3 10 1
3272-12 Pin - Cotter 5 2 3
3296-23 Nut 5 6 1
3296-23 Nut 3 9 1
3296-29 Nut 6 25 1
3296-39 Nut 1 4 2
3296-39 Nut 3 5 1
3296-39 Nut 2 8 4
3296-39 Nut 1 18 17
3296-39 Nut 5 20 7
3296-48 Nut 5 12 2
32146-2 Nut - Lock 3 15 2
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